
MFR 

Communi

cation ID

MFR 

Communi

cation 

Date

Make 

(Brand)
Model

Model 

Year
Text

2016

2017

2018

2019

2017

2018

2019

2017

2018

2019

2016

2017

2018

2019

SSM 

47854

3/12/2019 Ford Edge Some 2017-2019 F-Super Duty, 2017-2019 Continental, 

2016-2019 Edge, 2016-2018 MKX, 2019 Nautilus vehicles 

may exhibit a U3000:49 diagnostic trouble code (DTC) 

setting in the Steering Effort Control Module (SECM) with 

no other DTCs present. To eliminate the DTC, perform the 

IDS SASM module reset routine. The IDS reset routine is 

available under Toolbox > Chassis > Steering > Adaptive 

Front Steering > SASM Module Reset. Do not attempt any 

repairs at this time. Engineering is investigating, monitor 

OASIS for updates. For claiming, use causal part 3600 

and applicable labor operations in Section 10 of the 

Service Labor Time Standards (SLTS) Manual.

F- SUPER 

DUTY

Lincoln Continental

MKX


