MFR Communi cation ID	MFR Communi cation Date	Make (Brand)	Model	Model Year	Text
SSM 47854	3/12/2019	Ford	Edge	2016	Some 2017-2019 F-Super Duty, 2017-2019 Continental, 2016-2019 Edge, 2016-2018 MKX, 2019 Nautilus vehicles may exhibit a U3000:49 diagnostic trouble code (DTC) setting in the Steering Effort Control Module (SECM) with
				2017	no other DTCs present. To eliminate the DTC, perform the
				2018	IDS SASM module reset routine. The IDS reset routine is
				2019	available under Toolbox > Chassis > Steering > Adaptive
			F- SUPER	2017	Front Steering > SASM Module Reset. Do not attempt any
			DUTY	2018	repairs at this time. Engineering is investigating, monitor
				2019	OASIS for updates. For claiming, use causal part 3600
		Lincoln	Continental	2017	and applicable labor operations in Section 10 of the
				2018	Service Labor Time Standards (SLTS) Manual.
				2019	
			MKX	2016	
				2017	
				2018	
				2019	